



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (SMPIL) NO. 06 OF 2025

Court on its own motion

.Vs.

Field Director and Chief Conservator of Forest, Tadoba Andhari Tiger Reserve and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Y. N. Sambre, Amicus Curiae for the petitioners
Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 5/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 04, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
11.09.2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent Nos. 1 to 5/State.
4. Mr Saurabh Chaudhary , learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]