

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTU PIL NO. 6 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Courts On Its Own Motion

...PETITIONER

V/S

Field Director And Chief Conservator Of Forest. RESPONDENT

Tadoba-andheri Tiger Reserved, Chandrapur

And Ors.

ADV YASHOWARDHAN N. SAMBRE for Petitioner

(AMICUS CURIAE)

MR H D MARATHE AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 12th September, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 17.09.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)