



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (SMPIL) NO. 6 OF 2025**

Cout on its own motion

.Vs.

Field Director and Chief Conservator of Forest, Chandrapur and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr Y. N. Sambre, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 5/State

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**  
**DATED : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
leave the amend the petition is granted.

2. Amendment be carried out within one week.
3. Place this matter on **01.10.2025**.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]