



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.06 OF 2025

[Court on its own motion Vs. Field Director and Chief Conservator of Forest, Tadoba-Andhari
Tiger Reserve and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Y.A. Sambre, Amicus Curiae.

Shri N.S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Counsel for Respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8.

Shri Akshay Sudame, Counsel for Respondent No.9.

Shri D.M. Mehta, Counsel for Intervenors.

Shri K.R.Giripunje with Shri Aditya Trivedi, Counsel for Intervenors.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2025.

1. The learned counsel for the respective parties are permitted to visit the rescue centre and see the condition of the tiger undertaking medical treatment. They shall give prior intimation of 48-hour of their visit. If such request is received by the respondent-Authorities, same shall be considered positively and permission shall be granted.
2. Shri Akshay Sudame, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.9, waives service of notice and seeks time to make a statement about time period for completion of work of the rescue centre at Tadoba and to make it operational.
3. Place this matter in 20th January, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)