

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTU PIL NO. 6 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Courts On Its Own Motion ...PETITIONER
V/S

Field Director And Chief Conservator Of Forest.RESPONDENT
Tadoba-andheri Tiger Reserved, Chandrapur
And Ors.

ADV YASHOWARDHAN N. SAMBRE AS AMICUS
CURIAE

Shri N.S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Counsel for Respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8.

Shri Akshay Sudame, Counsel for Respondent No.9.

Shri D.M. Mehta, Counsel for Intervenors.

Shri K.R.Giripunje with Shri Aditya Trivedi, Counsel for
Intervenors

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **26th February, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 17.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)