

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.06/2025

Courts on its own motion

Vs.

Field Director and Chief Conservator of Forest Tadoba-Andheri Tiger Reserved,
Chandrapur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Y.N. Sambere, Advocate as Amicus Curiae
Shri N.S. Rao, AGP for respondents/State
Shri S.A. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos.6,7 and 8
Shri Akshay Sudame, Advocate for respondent No.9
Shri V.P. Maldhure, Advocate for respondent No.10
Ms K.R. Giripunje, Advocate for Intervenor/applicant

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 17.03.2026

Shri V.P. Maldhure, learned counsel appearing for
respondent No.10, states that the reply is ready and will be
filed upon receipt of approval. Place this matter on
15.04.2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)