

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTU PIL NO. 6 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Courts On Its Own MotionPETITIONER
V/S

Field Director And Chief Conservator Of Forest.RESPONDENT
Tadoba-andheri Tiger Reserved, Chandrapur
And Ors.

Shri Y.N. Sambere, Advocate as Amicus Curiae
Shri N.S. Rao, AGP for respondents/State
Shri S.A. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos.6,7 and 8
Shri Akshay Sudame, Advocate for respondent No.9
Shri V.P. Maldhure, Advocate for respondent No.10
Mr Aditya Trivedi, Advocate for Intervenor/applicant (Thr VC),
Mr. P. Sathianathan Advocate for Intervenor/applicant.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **15th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over
to 06.05.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)